will contribute one dollar ($1.00) of additional funds, as required by the SEEDS Act; 

WHEREAS, Grantee declared in the Application that the site development to be 

completed consists of: site purchase; and 

WHEREAS, SIDA approved a SEEDS allocation in the amount of Three Million Three 

Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($3,327,500.00) to 

complete the Project, as evidenced by the SIDA resolution dated February 4, 2026. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants herein 

contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is